PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of the Washington Park

District adopted an "Ordinance of the Washington Park District, Tazewell County, Illinois

Ascertaining the Prevailing Rate of Wage for Laborers, Workmen and Mechanics

Employed on Public Works for the Washington Park District" during the month of June,

2018.

The original Ordinance, which lists the applicable prevailing rate of wages for public

works undertaken by the Park District, is part of the official records of the Washington Park

District, and is on file and available for examination at the office of the Secretary of the

Washington Park District.

Dated this 19th day of June, 2018.

WASHINGTON PARK DISTRICT

By /s/ John Foy
Secretary